Data sheet 3RK1301-0AB20-0AB4
DSS1E-X for ET200S High Feature direct soft starter Setting range
0.3...3 A Mechanical switching Electronic protection AC-3, up to 1.1
kW / 400 V expandable for Brake control module 2DI module Motor
starter ES Circuit breaker signaling parameterizable DPV 1-capable
PROFIENERGY-capable to PN
Product brand name SIMATIC
Product designation Motor starters
Design of the product direct starter
Product type designation ET 200S
General technical data
Product function
● on-site operation Yes
Power loss [W] typical 9 W
Power loss [W] for rated value of the current
● at AC in hot operating state 9 W
● at AC in hot operating state per pole 3 W
Power loss [W] for rated value of the current without
load current share typical
2.4 W
Degree of pollution 3 at 400 V, 2 at 500 V according to IEC60664 (IEC61131)
Surge voltage resistance rated value 6 kV
maximum permissible voltage for safe isolation
● between main and auxiliary circuit 400 V
Protection class IP IP20
Shock resistance 5g / 11 ms
3RK1301-0AB20-0AB4 Subject to change without notice
Page 1/7 08/01/2019 © Copyright Siemens
Type of assignment 1
Reference code acc. to DIN 40719 extended
according to IEC 204-2 acc. to IEC 750
A
Reference code acc. to DIN EN 81346-2 Q
Reference code acc. to DIN EN 61346-2 Q
Product function
● direct start Yes
● reverse starting No
Product component Motor brake output Yes
Product feature
● brake control with 230 V AC No
● brake control with 24 V DC No
● brake control with 180 V DC No
● brake control with 500 V DC No
Product extension braking module for brake control Yes
Product function Short circuit protection Yes
Design of short-circuit protection circuit-breakers
Trip class CLASS 10 and 10A adjustable
Maximum short-circuit current breaking capacity (Icu)
● at 400 V rated value 50 kA
Electromagnetic compatibility
EMC emitted interference
● acc. to IEC 60947-1 CISPR11, ambience A (industrial sector)
EMI immunity acc. to IEC 60947-1 corresponds to degree of severity 3, ambience A (industrial
sector)
Conducted interference
● due to burst acc. to IEC 61000-4-4 2 kV on voltage supply, inputs and outputs
● due to conductor-earth surge acc. to IEC
61000-4-5
2 kV (U > 24 V DC)
● due to conductor-conductor surge acc. to IEC
61000-4-5
1 kV (U > 24 V DC)
Field-bound parasitic coupling acc. to IEC 61000-4-3 80 MHz ... 1 GHz 10 V/m, 1.4 GHz ...2 Hz 3 V/m, 2 GHz ... 2.7
GHz 1 V/m
Safety related data
B10 value
● with high demand rate acc. to SN 31920 1 000 000
Proportion of dangerous failures
● with low demand rate acc. to SN 31920 50 %
● with high demand rate acc. to SN 31920 75 %
Failure rate [FIT]
● with low demand rate acc. to SN 31920 100 FIT
T1 value for proof test interval or service life acc. to
IEC 61508
20 y
3RK1301-0AB20-0AB4 Subject to change without notice
Page 2/7 08/01/2019 © Copyright Siemens